

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I'm currently conducting research to finalise a business plan which will enable us to assist the NHS/you with dramatically cutting down on agency spend and shift cancellations. Meaning not only would spend decrease but simultaneously patient care and safety would increase. To move into the next stages we require further information and direct feedback from Agency Staff Bank Managers to hear their thoughts and if they believe it's something that will help strengthen the NHS recruitment process. I have attached an excel document as a template guide for you to input your answers to the following questions:

For Hospitals

- Names of the Hospitals within your Trust? **Doncaster Royal Infirmary; Bassetlaw General; Mexborough Montagu**
- Do you utilise Master vendor services? **Not for nursing and we don't employ GP's**
- Temporary Agency Staff Manager's Full Name, Email & Direct Dial (Telephone) **we don't have one. Managed by local managers, procurement (for rate card approval) and NHS P**
- Permanent Agency Staff Managers Full Name, Email & Director Dial (Telephone) **we don't have one. Managed by local managers, procurement (for rate card approval) and NHS P**
- Off framework agency spend between Feb 2021-Date **none**
- Framework agency spend between Feb 2021 – Date

Month	£, Total Agency spend (inc NHSP)	£, NHSP Agency spend
Feb-21	£834,970.85	£46,483.79
Mar-21	£1,124,482.52	£57,615.95
Apr-21	£759,073.54	£44,945.10
May-21	£828,431.57	£57,391.49
Jun-21	£1,044,668.77	£103,108.82
Jul-21	£1,042,288.25	£112,435.91
Aug-21	£944,216.40	£122,784.19
Sep-21	£1,253,625.02	£333,034.30
Oct-21	£1,398,391.27	£454,216.51
Nov-21	£1,421,426.08	£277,574.31
Dec-21	£1,606,326.74	£654,266.22
Jan-22	£1,337,503.68	£565,582.67
Feb-22	£1,320,665.17	£440,624.78
	£14,916,069.86	£3,270,064.04

- Total agency shift cancellations between Feb 2021 – **Feb 2022 – Nursing and Midwifery**

Agency Name	% Bookings Refused	Total Bookings Refused
Carejoy Healthcare LTD	100.0%	3
Medics Pro	27.4%	31
Nutrix Personnel Ltd	27.2%	1,107

Day Web	16.3%	52
Medilink Consulting	14.3%	10
Pulse	14.3%	19
N L Group	13.7%	143
Locum Placement Group	8.6%	26
Keystone Healthcare	6.0%	17
Your World Recruitment	4.4%	27

8. Names of the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date **N/A**

9. Names of the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date **N/A**

For Urgent Care Centres/Walk-in Clinics

1. Names of the Hospitals within your Trust? **Mexborough Montagu**

2. Do you utilise Master vendor services? (ID Medical/Medacs/Retinue/Bank Partners/GRI). **Not for nursing**

3. Temporary Agency Staff Manager's Full Name, Email & Direct Dial (Telephone) **we don't have one.**

Managed by local managers, procurement (for rate card approval) and NHS P

4. Permanent Agency Staff Managers Full Name, Email & Director Dial (Telephone) **we don't have one.**

Managed by local managers, procurement (for rate card approval) and NHS P

5. Off framework agency spend between Feb 2021-Date **no off framework**

6. Framework agency spend between Feb 2021 – **We do not have info to separate Urgent Care cost**

7. Total agency shift cancellations between Feb 2021 - Date **we don't have separate data for urgent care**

8. Names of all the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date **N/A**

9. Names of all the OFF-Framework agencies used between 2021-Date **N/A**